PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
P I N 25 20 10 A - 1 R 0 M
③ ⑤
1. Product Name
2. Dimensions
3. Material
4. Inductance Code
5. Inductance Tolerance (N = 30% , M = 20%)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
●L:Agilent/HP4291B+Agilent/HP16197A, 1MHz/200mV
●RDC:Digital Milliohm Meter Agilent/HP4338B
Page: 1
2.0
1.8
0.55 0.55 0.5
0.52
1.4
1.0 0.9 0.9
0.07
PIN252010A-1R0□ 1 1M 0.09 2.2
±20%,±30%
±20%,±30%3.4 2.7 2.6 2.4
±20%,±30%0.68 0.6 0.58
PIN252010A-R47□ 1M
PIN252010A-220□ 22 1M
PIN252010A-R68□ 0.68 1M
0.47
PIN252010A-1R5□
4.0 3.20.045
●Isat & Irms : Microtest 6377, 1MHz/200mV
Note：
PIN252010A-150□ 15 1M 0.81
●Isat & Irms : Microtest 6377, 1MHz/200mV
●When ordering please specify tolerance and packaging codes.
1.1 0.60
Test Frequency DCR I sat I satHUNGTRON
Part Number (uH)
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
(Hz)
±20%,±30%2.7 2.2
Inductance I rms
3.1
I rms Tolerance
2.9 ±20%,±30%
1.0 MAX
D
B 2.0 ± 0.2
E 0.80 REF
Version: 1.1
ITEM P/N
PRODUCT
Agilent4291B / Agilent4338B
1 MHz / 0.2V
PIN252010A-SERIES
Power Inductor
TEST INSTRUMENT
TEST FREQUENCY
2.5 ± 0.2
(A) typ (A) Max. (%)
C
COIL SPECIFICATION
Dimensions
① ② ④
1.5 1M 0.125 ±20%,±30%
PIN25201
0
(Ω) ±30% (A) typ. (A) Max.
0.85 REF
A
±20%,±30%
2.3 1.8 2.0
1.9 1.5 1.8 1.6PIN252010A-2R2□ 2.2 1M 0.14
PIN252010A-3R3□ 3.3 1M 0.22 ±20%,±30%
1.4 1.1 1.0 1.0 ±20%,±30%
1.7 1.4 1.6
PIN252010A-4R7□ 4.7 1M 0.33
PIN252010A-5R6□ 5.6 1M 0.345
10 1M 0.56
±20%,±30%
1.0 0.8 0.9 0.8 ±20%,±30%
1.2
±20%,±30%0.9 0.7 0.7 0.6
PIN252010A-6R8□ 6.8 1M 0.4
PIN252010A-100□
●When total area of exposed wire occurring to each sides is not greater than 75%
of coating resin area, that is acceptable.
PERFORMANCE CURVES